DESK   I    1
DESK
  I  ENG
Welding modular tables
September 2023
    I     CARPANO - WELDING AUTOMATION2
DESK
Ver.  01/2O23

    I     CARPANO - WELDING AUTOMATION6
a bc
24M24M
a c b
24M 24M
a bc
24M24M
a c b
24M 24M
STANDARD
FOOT
TELESCOPIC
FOOT
Feet
Code    Dimensions: a x b + c   Availability
DSK28.620   Ø89 x 620 + (60÷120) mm  Stock
DSK28.200   Ø89 x 200 + (60÷120) mm  On request
DSK28.350   Ø89 x 350 + (60÷120) mm  On request
DSK28.450   Ø89 x 450 + (60÷120) mm  On request
Code   Dimensions: a x b + c    Availability
DSK28.GDT450  Ø89 x (420÷600) + (60÷120) mm  Stock
DSK28.GDT200  Ø89 x (170÷350) + (60÷120) mm  On request
DSK28.GDT350  Ø89 x (320÷500) + (60÷120) mm  On request

10
0
b
24M
24M
c
a
130
10
0
PIVOTING
WHEEL
FOOT
Feet
Code    Dimensions: a x b + c   Availability
DSK28.JLT620  Ø89 x 620 + (60÷90) mm   Stock
DSK28.JLT200  Ø89 x 200 + (60÷90) mm   On request
DSK28.JLT350  Ø89 x 350 + (60÷90) mm   On request
DSK28.JLT450  Ø89 x 450 + (60÷90) mm   On request
Code    Dimensions: a x b + c   Availability
MODEL: 1510 / 1515 / 2010     : 4 feet
  2412 / 3015                 : 6 feet
  4020                             : 8 feet

DESK   I    23
b
a
c
b
a
c
b
a
c
b
a
c
Octagonal tables
Code    Dimensions: a x b x c   Treatment
DSK28.OCT800  800 x 800 x 100 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK28.OCT1000  1000 x 1000 x 100 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
Code    Dimensions: a x b x c   Treatment
DSK16.OCT500  500 x 500 x 50 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK16.OCT750  750 x 750 x 50 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK16.OCT1000  1000 x 1000 x 50 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
OCTAGONAL TABLES DSK16 with Ø16 hole
OCTAGONAL TABLES DSK28 with Ø28 hole
    I     CARPANO - WELDING AUTOMATION24
a b
28
Ø
14M c
12a b
28
Ø
14M c
12
Supports for pipe positioning
Code    Dimensions: a x b x c   Treatment
DSK28.VA60150  60 x 50 mm x 150°    Burnishing
DSK28.VC110120  110 x 60 mm x 120°   Burnishing
DSK28.VC140150  140 x 60 mm x 150°   Burnishing
DESK   I    25
a b
c
a b
c
These elements can:
– connect two or more tables together
– increase the table surface sideways
– be used on the table to provide supports at different heights
Code    Dimensions: a x b x c   Treatment
DSK28.U500  500 x 200 x 200 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK28.U600  600 x 200 x 200 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK28.U1000  1000 x 200 x 200 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK28.U2000  2000 x 200 x 200 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK28.U3000  3000 x 200 x 200 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
DSK28.U4000  4000 x 200 x 200 mm   Nitr. + Ox.
U-shaped bars
    I     CARPANO - WELDING AUTOMATION26
950 600
89

B ( 1/2 )D ( 1/2 )
B
D
DSK28.KS2850
DSK28.D25
DSK28.ANGDSK28.ANG
DSK28.LJ2825
Vite M8 con
Rondella
Separation or ray protection panels
They consist of an aluminum profile frame with a central DIBOND * panel.
They are recommended in robot applications (see the following pages).
(* composite material consisting of two aluminum sheets with a polyethylene core)
Accessories
Code    Dimensions: a x b x c  Material
DSK28.P1000  1000 x 830 x 30 mm  Aluminum / Dibond
DSK28.P1200  1200 x 830 x 30 mm  Aluminum / Dibond
DSK28.P2000  2000 x 830 x 30 mm  Aluminum / Dibond
DSK28.P2400  2400 x 830 x 30 mm  Aluminum / Dibond
Spacer, 25 mm                Burnished
Panel support bracket, 250 x 75 x 75 mm           Black paint
DSK28.D25
DSK28.ANG